TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Significant Education, Inc.		05/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Canyon Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 West Camelback Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039105	GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6196992920 Phone:

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Christina D. Yates Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US) Address Line 2: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, COLORADO 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASG 3039105 364698-000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina D. Yates
Signature:	/cdyates/
Date:	03/16/2011
	TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=GRAND CANYON EDUCATION asg chg of name 3039105#page1.tif source=GRAND CANYON EDUCATION asg chg of name 3039105#page2.tif source=GRAND CANYON EDUCATION asg chg of name 3039105#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGNIFICANT EDUCATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNIFICANT EDUCATION, INC." TO "GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3732933 8100

080526797

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6581441

DATE: 05-09-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 05/09/2008 FILED 02:43 PM 05/09/2008 SRV 080526797 - 3732933 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SIGNIFICANT EDUCATION, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Significant Education, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Grand Canyon Education, Inc.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and was duly adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of the date set forth below.

SDA1817357.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Significant Education, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 9th day of May, 2008.

SIGNIFICANT EDUCATION, INC.

By:/s/ Brent D. Richardson	
Name: Brent D. Richardson	
Its: Chief Executive Officer	

SD\1817357.3